HARRY HUGHES, Governor

SUMMARY

Total General Fund Appropriation..............

ANNAPOLIS PUBLIC BUILDINGS
AND GROUNDS

28.03.02.02 Operation and Maintenance
of Annapolis Public Buildings and
Grounds
General Fund Appropriation.........
Funds are provided in various
special and federal funds'
budgets to pay their share of the
operation and maintenance of
Annapolis Public Buildings and
Grounds. Authorization is hereby
granted to use receipts from
rentals as special funds for
operating expenses under this
program.

28.03.02.03 Annapolis Fire Department
General Fund Appropriation.........

28.03.02.04 Annapolis Police Department
General Fund Appropriation.........

28.03.02.05 Annapolis Garbage

Collection
General Fund Appropriation.........

SUMMARY

Total General Fund Appropriation..............

BALTIMORE PUBLIC BUILDINGS
AND GROUNDS

28.03.03.01 Operation and Maintenance
of Baltimore Public Buildings and
Grounds

177

6,210,306

40,000

40,000

55,000

6,345,306




