## SUMMARY

Total General Fund Appropriation	449,118 
ANNAPOLIS PUBLIC BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS	
28.03.02.02 Operation and Maintenance of Annapolis Public Buildings and Grounds General Fund Appropriation Funds are provided in various special and federal funds' budgets to pay their share of the operation and maintenance of Annapolis Public Buildings and Grounds. Authorization is hereby granted to use receipts from rentals as special funds for operating expenses under this program.	6,210,306
28.03.02.03 Annapolis Fire Department General Fund Appropriation	40,000
28.03.02.04 Annapolis Police Department General Fund Appropriation	40,000
28.03.02.05 Annapolis Garbage Collection General Fund Appropriation	55,000
SUMMARY	
Total General Fund Appropriation	6,345,306

## BALTIMORE PUBLIC BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS

28.03.03.01 Operation and Maintenance of Baltimore Public Buildings and Grounds